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AT | X BB | R S | [ ] p [ (o | e
194950 | P
T 10/°49
1950-52 P 8/°50
T 7/°52
1952-54 P 3/°53
T 1/°54
1955-57 P 5/°55 6/°56
T
1957-58 P 2/°57
T 4/°58 9/58 | 4/°58 | 6/°58
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T 3/°65 | 9/°66 | 4/°65 12/°65
1966-68 P 1/°66 7/°66 767 567
T 567 3/°67 | 5/°68
1968-69 P 7/°68 17769 | 11/°68 | 3/°68 6/°68
T 9/°69 | 3/°69 | 10/°69
1969-71 P 5/°70 | 12/°69
T 11°70 | 9/°71 | 2°71 | 2/°71 | 12/°71 | 12/°71
1971-72 P
T
1973-75 P 1/°73 1°73 | 2/°73 | 1/°73 | 2/°73 | 8’73 | 8/°73
T 375 12/°74 | 3/°75 | 5/°75 | 2’74 | 6/°75 | 11/°74
1975-78 P 276 4776 | 7/°76 | 7776 | 12/°76 | 4/°76 | 12/°75
T 7’77 4,77 | 777 3/°77 877
1978-80 P 5/°79 6’79 | 2/°79 17778 | 8/°78
T 6/°80 6/°80 | 5/°80 | 11/°80 | 10/°80
1980-83 P 1/°81 4/°82 7/°81 | 4/°81
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T 1/°87 1/°87 | 3/°87
1987-88 P 12/°87
T 1/°88
1988-89 P 2/°88 | 1/°88 | 2/°88 9/°88
T 5/°89 | 4/°89 6/°89
1989-91 P 3/°90 1/°90 10/°90
T 2/°91 /4’91 1/°90 6/°91
1991-94 P 1/°91 6/°91 4/°93
T 1/°93 | 5/°93 12/°93 | 12/°92 | 1/°94 11/°93
1994-95 P 5/°94 12/°94 7794 | 12/°94 11/°94
T 8/°95 | 795
1995-97 P 1/°95 1/°95 2/°96
T 1/°96 1/°97 | 9/°96 8/°96 11/°97
1997-99 P 1/°98 3/°98 797 | 3/°97 797 7/°98
T 9/°99 2/°99 2/°99 | 4/°98 | 7/°98 | 1/°99
2000- P 4/°00
T

RS Yf : Economic Cycle Research Institute (ECRI), New York City ; K;?E%ﬁﬂﬁ TR g
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i 2 SRR AR 2% (1948-1998)
7 | ) B B~ P G
AR | X B[ | GBS | Fh | R | oM [
P 11748
1948-50 T 10749
1951-52 P
T 8/°52
1953-55 P 753
T 554 12/°54
1956-59 P 857 11757
T 4758 4/°59
1960-61 P 4/°60
T 2/°61
1962-66 P 3/°66
T
1967-68 P
T 567
1969-73 P 12/°69
T 117°70
1973-75 P 11773 8’73 774 9rT74 117773 2774
T 3775 7775 | 675 | 875 2075 2075
1976-78 P
T
1979-80 P 1/°80 1780 | 8’79 | 6/’79 37719 1/°80
T 780 6/°80 10/°80
1981-83 P 7781 4182
T 11782 | 10/°82 5781 2/°83
1984-86 P 5/°84
T 12/°84 8/°85
1986-89 P 5/°89
T
1990-91 P 790 1791 590
T 3/°91 8/°90
1992-94 P 2/°92 4/°92
T 494 | 893 | 3/°92 2/°94
1994-97 P 8/°97 2/°95
T 3/°96
1997-98 P 3,97 12797
T 7798 12/°98

FRR R 1.3;[39‘?‘}[577 J[F National Bureau of Economic Research ; ’F ‘,?ﬁ‘ﬁﬂ Sy IR f{f
2.Economic Cycle Research Institute (ECRI), New York City ;

37




%= BRI AR

% | 4 % I A R (e fﬁJ L

;rﬂgﬁ |EVZ R EI uJﬁLﬁr i EI Ak E Elﬁfji@‘g‘l[jﬁ El J'ji’iﬁ'ﬂ'
S [,meﬁﬂf H| i | 2R g | ke
1854.12(1V)  1857.6(11) - 30 - -
1858.12(1V)  1860.10(I1T) 18 22 48 40
1861.6(I1)  1865.41) 8 46 30 54
1867.12(1) 1869.6(10) 32 18 78 50
1870.12AV)  1873.10(1I) 18 34 36 52
1879.3(1) 1882.3(1) 65 36 99 101
1885.5(1) 1887.3(1I) 38 22 74 60
1888.4(I) 1890.7(111) 13 27 35 40
1891.51I) 1893.1(1) 10 20 37 30
1894.6(11) 1895.12(1V) 17 18 37 35
1897.6(1) 1899.6(111) 18 24 36 42
190012AV)  1902.91V) 18 21 42 39
1904.8(111) ~ 1907.51I) 23 33 44 56
1908.6(11) 1910.11) 13 19 46 32
1912.1AvV)  1913.14d) 24 12 43 36
1914.12AV)  1918.801I) 23 44 35 67
1919.3() 1920.10) 7 10 51 17
1921.7(II)  1923.510) 18 22 28 40
1924.7(11)  1926.10(1I) 14 27 36 4]
1927.11AV)  1929.8(11) 13 21 40 34
1933.3(1) 1937.5(11) 43 50 64 93
1938.6(11) 1945.2(D) 13 80 63 93
1945.100V)  1948.11(V) 8 37 58 45
1949.10AV)  1953.7(1D) 11 45 48 56
1954.510) 1957.8(11) 10 39 55 49
1958.4(11) 1960.4(11) 8 24 47 32
1961.20) 1969.12(IV) 10 106 34 116
1970.11AV)  1973.11(V) 11 36 117 47
1975.3(1) 1980.1(1) 16 58 52 74
1980.7(1IT) ~ 1981.7(1IT) 6 12 64 18
1982.11AV)  1990.7(1I) 16 92 28 108
8 - 100 -
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1854-1991(31 =t PEi7E) 18 35 53 53%
1854-1919(16 it PFiB) 22 27 48 49k
1919-1945(6 it PFi7EY) 18 35 53 53
1945-1991(9 it PEi7E) 11 50 61 61
SN

1854-1991(26 {l+PFi7EL) 19 29 48 4y
1854-1919(14 i+t PEi7E) 22 24 46 Jpn
1919-1945(5 it PEI7EY) 20 26 46 45
1945-1991(7 it PEi7EY) 11 43 53 53
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“rF| § 95 : U.S. Department of Commerce, Survey of Current Business, Oct.1994.
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